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OPINION

Oo November 1, 1960 the Commission insticuted i:s order of
investigation into the operations, rates and practices of Gen-. Freight
Lines, a California corporation, which is engaged in the-busxness‘off
transporting property ove:ithe pub;ic highways as‘a'radialghighﬁay‘»
common carrier and as a highway contract carrier. Pursuant to safd
ordexr, public hearing'was held before Examiner Martin J. Porter on .
January 31, 1961 in San Francisco. ‘ A A

The purpose of the 1nvestigation was to determine whecher
zespondent has violated Section 3664 of the Public Utilities Code by
charging, demanding or receiving a lesaer'compénsétion‘fo; thé'.
transportation of property than the aﬁplicable rates prescribéd in
Minfmum Rate Tariff No. 2, and whether respondentlhas‘viélatéd'
Section 3668 of the Public Utilitles Code by means of false billing, =
" classification, weight, weighing or r§p§rp of weight, ox anjvothef'f

device, assisted, suffered or permitted any corpdracion or person”to' ,.

obtain transportat;on within this state at rates less than the
ninfzum rates established or approved by the Commission.

The staff presented evidence that a review'period of |
carrier operations from September 1959 to—April 1960 was selected
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Approximately 400 freight'bilIS*worc examined, 17 shipmeots wete 
selected, and documents and supplemental 1nformatlon for ratzng
PUYPOSRS were forwtrded to the rate analysxs unit. ‘

A reting of these sh;pments-dxsclosed-undorchargés in eoch
instance. The basic cause for the undcrchargcs was the carricr s :,‘
rating of these solpmcnts as splmt piclkup sh;omonto and multLplﬁ'lot
so_pmcnts witbout zegard to the time llnut imposed by'Items 160 and
35 of Minimum Rote Tariff No. 2. Thc rosult of ‘this fa;lure to
obsexrve the time limit requirements neces*ltutod the Spl*t pickup
and parts of the multmple-lot shipments being rated separ tely,x
producing 2 kigher cheorge than collected by the carrzer."

Furtncr evidence shows that the dates on documents were
alzered to ngo the appearance that~the time limit: requirements |
provided in the cbove-mentioned items of Minlmnm Rate’ Tarlff No.‘ZW,‘F
hed been observed. L |

It was atipulated that the caxrier had been setvea'with'gu
cppliczble minimum rate toriff, d;stance table, and modlfzcatlons
end supplements thereto, applicable to the transPortation herexn
involved. B o =

Tae respondent offered evidence through*oﬁe of tié'officefs,
of the corporation that an officer mo -ongor with the corporation did;‘
the rating of shipments during the period 1n qucstlon and - the wltncss;
pro;cssed no knowledgc of the change in dates on. documents. Tho

corporation suffered approximately $6,000 loss in 1960 and $800 loss

in 1959. The thness testif;ed,that the delay in plccing up of snxp- o

ments was for the convenicnee of the coxrrier and mot caused by so*pperif
sction. | B

Findings and Conclusions.

Based upon the evidence of record, wé;herobyffitdféhdﬁr‘;

conclude:
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1. That respondent 1s engaged in the transpcrtatioﬁ of '
property over the public highways for compénsation as a rad_ial hi‘gh-
woy common carrier and 25 2 highway comtract carrier.

2. Taat rcspondcnt assessed and collected charges less tI:u.n
the zpplicable charges establ:.shcd by this - Comm:.ss:‘.on in Minfoum

Rate Taxiff No. 2 which resulted in undercna::ges as follows:

Freight Cherge Assessed - '
3411 or Colleetad by Correct - Undex
umber Date Resgpondent * Charee Charge

5432 11-16-59 $ 320.98 $1,402.57  $ 31;59
6330 9=25-5% 157.10 274,76 117. 66
5510 12~25=-59 484,45 727.25 242.80
6529 1-15-60 - 280.84 325.75. 44 .9L
5554 1-22-60 203.72 253.68 49.96
6530 1-14-60 435.86 705.43 269.57
9743 4mn5-50 436.21 473,47 37.26
6425 11-12-59 320.99 655.03°  274.04
6531 1-14-50 156.30 - 216.06 61.76
6371 10--8-59 202.23 310.25>  108.02
5732 4==1~60 159.30 329.16 168.36. -
5482 12-10-59 108.42 127.93 19.51
6572 2==3=50 277.51 440,00 - 162.49
6467 11-23-~59 1,115.67 1,278.95 163.28
6466 11=23-59 "647. X "866.00 198.37
8515 1-11-60 15956 26218 82.32

Undercharges for thesc shipments amountcd to $2, 124 70

3. Tact respondent has ‘altered the date on shipp:'.ng documents

which alteration produces 2 lesser charge to the snipper thgn that
provideéd in Minimum Rate Tarif.z. No. 2.

A public hearmg having been neld and based upon the |
evidence therein adduced, |

IT IS ORDERED: o
1. That the Redial Eighway Common mmcr Perzit Wo. 1- 8924

ced dighway Contract Carrier Permis Ho. 19367 issucd to Gcm Frcxgkt |

Lines are hereby suspcnded for tem consecutive days staxt ;mg_at
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12:01 a.m. on the seéond*Mbnday follbwing the effectivc daie of this\,‘f"

order- and that it shall not lease the equipment or fa c:.lit..es used
in oPexatd.ons under these pem..ts for tne. per:.od of the suspens:.on or‘
directly ox mdnrectly allow such equ:pmen.t or facn.l:.t:.es to be used B
to cixcumvent the suspens;.on. | | |

2. That Gem Freight Lines shall post at: its tcrm..nal and s!:a-“i |
tion facilities used for receiving property from the publ:.c for |
transportation, not less than’ £ive days prn.or to the beg:.nmng o£ ,
the suspension period a notice to the puol:.c stating. that ies rad:.al
aighway common carrier permit and h:a.ghway contract cmr;e:_ pe:g_m.t '
have been suspended by the Commission for a period of ten days, _that
within five days after such posting Gem Frexght Lmeo, shal" file

with the Commission a copy of such motice, together w:.th an a.f.cn.davn.t_

setting forth the date and 'olace of posr.mg thereof

3. That respondmt shall examine its re.cord" for the pcr:.cd
from January 1, 1959 to the present time for the purpose of ascer= |
taining if any addltion.al undercharges. have occurred other than tnose

xentioned in this decn.s:.on.

4. That within m.nety days after the effect:.ve date of !:h:.s

decision, respondent snall file w:.th tne Com:.s.::.on a report sett:.ng R

forth 211 undercharges found pursuant to the exa:ninat:x.on heremabove
required by parag:aph 3. “t ' -

5. That zespondent is heré'é;y directed to take such éct*‘c&z as’
ey be necessary, n.nclud:mg court proceed:.ngs, to collcct tne .::mount'*~
of undercharges set forth in this decision, togetncr m.th any .;.dd- -
ticnal undercharges found after the ex.zminatn.on rcqu:.r«.d by |
paragraph 3 of this order, and to cotify the Co::m:..,s:.on :.n wr- t..ng
upon the consummation of such col lcct:.on._

6. That, in the event charges to be collected as pz;ovidedv in.

paragraph 3 of this order, or any part thereof, remain gncbl_lé:c'ﬁédf’.j
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one mmdred twenty d.ays after the cffect‘ive date 'cf this c;:der,‘
respondent shall inst:.tute legal proceedings to effect: collectn.cn |
and shall subm:.t to the Comm:.sszon, on the f:.rst Mcnday cf each
month, a report of the undercbarges remaining to be collected and |
specifying the action taken to collect such charges and the result
of such, until such charges have been collected in full or until |
further order of th:.s Commissicn. | ,

The Secretary of the Commission is d:.rected to cause per-
sonal sexvice of this order to be made upon Gem Freight L:.nes and
this order shall be effective twenty days after the complet:icn of
such service upon the reSpcndeﬂE. ‘ 45

Dat@d at San Francisco , Cal:[fornia, th:.s 02 /

., 1961.

day of ¥arch

Comiss‘.(éner‘s C




